AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TALERICO

TO: HB 148

| 1 | Page 1, line 1, following "Act": |
|----|--|
| 2 | Insert "relating to certificates of need;" |
| 3 | |
| 4 | Page 2, following line 13: |
| 5 | Insert a new bill section to read: |
| 6 | "* Sec. 2. AS 18.07.031(e) is amended to read: |
| 7 | (e) In (a) of this section, "expenditure" includes the purchase of [PROPERTY |
| 8 | OCCUPIED BY OR THE] equipment required for the health care facility [AND THE |
| 9 | NET PRESENT VALUE OF A LEASE FOR SPACE OCCUPIED BY OR THE |
| 10 | EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR THE HEALTH CARE FACILITY]; "expenditure" |
| 11 | does not include costs associated with routine maintenance and replacement of |
| 12 | equipment at an existing health care facility, the purchase of property occupied by |
| 13 | the facility, or the net present value of a lease for space occupied by or equipment |
| 14 | required for the facility." |
| 15 | |
| 16 | Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. |
| 17 | |
| 18 | Page 9, following line 8: |
| 19 | Insert a new bill section to read: |
| 20 | "* Sec. 15. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to |
| 21 | read: |
| 22 | APPLICABILITY. Section 2 of this Act applies to the construction or alteration of or |
| 23 | an addition to a health care facility initiated on or after the effective date of sec. 2 of this Act |

| 1 | and to applications pending under AS 18.07.031." |
|----|---|
| 2 | # |
| 3 | Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. |
| 4 | |
| 5 | Page 9, line 12: |
| 6 | Delete "sec. 10" |
| 7 | Insert "sec. 11" |
| 8 | |
| 9 | Page 9, line 17: |
| 10 | Delete "10" |
| 11 | Insert "11" |
| 12 | |
| 13 | Page 9, line 23: |
| 14 | Delete "Sections 13 and 14" |
| 15 | Insert "Sections 14 and 16" |
| 16 | |
| 17 | Page 9, line 24: |
| 18 | Delete "by sec. 16" |
| 19 | Insert "in sec. 18" |

-2-